

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No.: SC07-2095
Lower Tribunal No: 5D06-3875

AmerUs Life Insurance Co.
Plaintiff/Petitioner,
vs.

Michael H. Lait and Michael H. Lait, P.A.,
Defendants/Respondents.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Robin S. Moselle, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 0899800
Jacobson, Sobo & Moselle
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Petitioner
Post Office Box 19359
Plantation, Florida 33318-0359
(954) 587-1968 / Fax: (954) 587-2797

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents2

Table of Citations.....3

Format of References4

Statement of the Case and of the Facts 5

Summary of Argument..... 7

Argument..... 8

 I. Standard of Review8

 II. Rule 1.525 did not apply because entitlement for costs and fees had
 already been established.....8

 III. Lait waived his right to object to the award of costs and attorney’s fees..12

Conclusion 14

Certificate of Service15

Certificate of Compliance15

Appendix.....16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

AmerUs Life Ins. Co. v. Lait, 967 So.2d 340 (Fla. 5th DCA 2007).....9

Association of School Consultants, Inc. v. Spillis Candela & Partners, Inc.,
639 So.2d 991 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1994).....8

Barco v. School Board of Pinellas County, 975 So.2d 116 (Fla. 2008).....8,9

Braxton v. Morris, 914 So.2d 8 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005).....9

Chamizo v. Forman, 933 So.2d 1240 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2006).....9,11

Gulf Shores, L.L.C. v. Riverwood Community Development District, 927 So.2d 246
(Fla. 2nd DCA 2006).....9

Hart v. City of Groveland, 919 So.2d 665 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006).....9

Ingalglio v. Ennis, 443 So.2d 459 (Fla. 4th DCA 2004).....13

Iteka Intern v. Hinson, 671 So.2d 204 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996).....13

Joanides v. Jubis, 886 So.2d 10070 (Fla. 4th DCA 2004).....13

Lyn v. Lyn, 884 So.2d 181 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2004).....9

Mook v. Mook, 873 So.2d 363 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2004).....9

Norris v. Treadwell, 9078 So.2d 1217 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005).....8,9

Parrot Cove Marina, LLC v. Duncan Seawall Dock & Boatlift, Inc., ---So.2d---, 2008
WL 441948 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2008).....9

Reid v. Saia Motor Freight Line, Inc., No. 01-28040 CA 06 (Fla. 11th Circ. Ct.
2003).....10

Roque v. Paskow, 812 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002).....8

Saia Motor Freight Line, Inc. v. Reid, 930 So.2d 835 (Fla. 1991).....8, 10,11

Seijo v. Futura Realty, Inc., 269 So.2d 738 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1972).....13

Shipley v. Bellair Group, Inc., 759 S o.2d 28 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2000).....8-9

Stockman v. Downs, 573 So.2d 835 (Fla. 1991).....8
